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Paris,	
  le	
  5	
  août	
  2014	
  
	
  N°	
  18-­‐14	
  

	
  
	
  

Chiffre	
  d’affaires	
  du	
  premier	
  semestre	
  2014	
  :	
  295,5	
  M€	
  
+11%	
  par	
  rapport	
  au	
  premier	
  semestre	
  2013	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
Chiffre	
  d’affaires	
  consolidé	
  

	
  
	
  

	
   	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
     
en	
  M€	
   	
   T1	
  2014	
   T2	
  2014	
   	
  	
   S1	
  2014	
   	
  	
   S1	
  2013*	
   Var.	
  
Taux	
  de	
  change	
  

	
  
1,37	
   1,37	
   	
  	
   1,37	
   	
  	
   1,32	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

	
   	
   	
  	
   	
   	
  	
   	
  
	
  Production	
  pétrolière	
   	
   135,5	
   136,4	
   	
  	
   271,9	
   	
  	
   267,9	
   +1%	
  

Gabon	
  
	
  

135,2	
   136,1	
   	
  	
   271,3	
   	
  	
   261,7	
  
	
  Colombie	
  

	
  
0,0	
   0,0	
   	
  	
   0,0	
   	
  	
   5,7	
  

	
  Tanzanie	
  
	
  

0,3	
   0,3	
   	
  	
   0,6	
   	
  	
   0,6	
  
	
  Services	
  pétroliers	
   	
   13,2	
   10,4	
   	
  	
   23,6	
   	
  	
   0,0	
  
	
  Autres	
   	
   0,0	
   0,0	
   	
  	
   0,0	
   	
  	
   -­‐1,5	
  
	
  Effet	
  des	
  couvertures	
  

	
  
0,0	
   0,0	
   	
  	
   0,0	
   	
  	
   -­‐1,5	
  

	
  Chiffre	
  d'affaires	
  consolidé	
  
	
  

148,7	
   146,8	
   	
  	
   295,5	
   	
  	
   266,4	
   +11%	
  

	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
     

*	
  retraité	
  du	
  changement	
  de	
  méthode	
  comptable	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  

Le	
  chiffre	
  d’affaires	
  consolidé	
  au	
  premier	
  semestre	
  2014	
  s’élève	
  à	
  295,5	
  M€,	
  en	
  progression	
  de	
  +11%	
  par	
  
rapport	
  à	
  celui	
  du	
  premier	
  semestre	
  2013.	
  Cette	
  variation	
  est	
  due	
  à	
  l’intégration	
  des	
  ventes	
  hors	
  Groupe	
  
de	
  Caroil.	
  	
  
	
  
Au	
  premier	
  semestre	
  2014,	
  cette	
  filiale	
  à	
  100%	
  du	
  Groupe	
  est	
   intervenue	
  en	
  Ouganda,	
  au	
  Congo	
  et	
  au	
  
Gabon.	
  Elle	
  réalise	
  environ	
  66%	
  de	
  ses	
  ventes	
  avec	
  des	
  clients	
  tiers.	
  
	
  
Au	
  30	
  juin	
  2014,	
  le	
  Groupe	
  ne	
  disposait	
  plus	
  de	
  couverture	
  sur	
  les	
  prix	
  de	
  vente	
  du	
  pétrole.	
  Au	
  premier	
  
semestre	
  2013,	
  l’impact	
  était	
  de	
  -­‐1,5	
  M€	
  sur	
  le	
  chiffre	
  d’affaires.	
  
	
  
A	
   compter	
   du	
   1er	
   janvier	
   2013,	
   en	
   cas	
   de	
   sous-­‐enlèvement,	
   le	
   Groupe	
   comptabilise	
   un	
   droit	
   à	
  
enlèvement	
  en	
  «Autres	
  créances»	
  en	
  contrepartie	
  d’un	
  revenu.	
  	
  	
  
	
  
Les	
   chiffres	
   de	
   production	
   vendue	
   et	
   des	
   ventes	
   du	
   premier	
   semestre	
   2013	
   ont	
   été	
   retraités	
   de	
   ce	
  
changement	
  de	
  méthode	
  avec	
  un	
  impact	
  	
  de	
  -­‐4M€	
  sur	
  le	
  chiffre	
  d’affaires.	
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Données	
  de	
  production	
  en	
  barils	
  par	
  jour	
  (b/j)	
  pour	
  le	
  premier	
  semestre	
  2014	
  
	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
   	
  en	
  barils	
  par	
  jour	
   	
   T1	
  2014	
   T2	
  2014	
   	
  	
   S1	
  2014	
   	
  	
   S1	
  2013	
   Var.	
  

 
 

  
  

 
  

 
 

Production	
  à	
  100%	
   	
   25	
  261	
   25	
  009	
   	
  	
   25	
  134	
   	
  	
   23	
  284	
   +7%	
  
Gabon	
    25	
  261	
   25	
  009	
   	
  	
   25	
  134	
   	
  	
   22	
  455	
   	
  
Colombie	
    -­‐	
   -­‐	
   	
  	
   -­‐	
   	
  	
   829	
   	
  

Part	
  M&P	
  (80%)	
   	
   20	
  209	
   20	
  007	
   	
  	
   20	
  107	
   	
  	
   19	
  525	
   +2%	
  
Gabon	
    20	
  209	
   20	
  007	
   	
  	
   20	
  107	
   	
  	
   19	
  110	
   	
  
Colombie	
    -­‐	
   -­‐	
   	
  	
   -­‐	
   	
  	
   415	
   	
  

Droits	
  à	
  enlèvement	
   	
   18	
  908	
   18	
  719	
   	
  	
   18	
  813	
   	
  	
   18	
  443	
   +1%	
  
Gabon	
    18	
  908	
   18	
  719	
   	
  	
   18	
  813	
   	
  	
   18	
  053	
   	
  
Colombie	
    -­‐	
   -­‐	
   	
  	
   -­‐	
   	
  	
   390	
   	
  

	
  
 
	
   	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  

 
	
  
La	
  production	
  brute	
  des	
  champs	
  au	
  premier	
  semestre	
  2014	
  est	
  en	
  progression	
  de	
  +7%	
  par	
  rapport	
  au	
  
premier	
  semestre	
  2013.	
  D’un	
  trimestre	
  à	
  l’autre,	
  la	
  production	
  est	
  stable.	
  Cette	
  stabilité	
  s’explique	
  par	
  le	
  
lancement	
  de	
  nombreux	
   travaux	
   sur	
   les	
  puits	
   injecteurs	
  d’eau	
  et	
  producteurs	
  d’huile	
   afin	
  d’améliorer	
  
leur	
  performance.	
  Ce	
  programme	
  de	
  travaux	
  actuellement	
  en	
  cours	
  devrait	
  se	
  traduire	
  par	
  la	
  reprise	
  de	
  
l’augmentation	
  de	
  la	
  production	
  au	
  second	
  semestre	
  en	
  vue	
  d’atteindre	
  le	
  plateau	
  de	
  production	
  visé	
  de	
  
35	
  000	
  b/j.	
  
	
  
A	
   partir	
   du	
   1er	
   janvier	
   2014,	
   le	
   Groupe	
   applique	
   les	
   termes	
   du	
   nouveau	
   Contrat	
   d’Exploration	
   et	
   de	
  
Partage	
  de	
  Production	
  (CEPP)	
  Ezanga,	
  à	
  savoir	
  une	
  part	
  pour	
  Maurel	
  &	
  Prom	
  de	
  80%	
  dans	
  les	
  champs	
  en	
  
production,	
  contre	
  85%	
  auparavant.	
  
	
  
en	
  barils	
  cumulés	
  sur	
  la	
  période	
   	
   T1	
  2014	
   T2	
  2014	
   	
   S1	
  2014	
   	
   S1	
  2013*	
  
	
  	
    	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  
	
  	
  

	
  
	
  	
  

Production	
  totale	
  vendue	
   	
   1	
  730	
  977	
  	
  	
  	
   1	
  737	
  184	
  	
  	
  	
   	
   3	
  468	
  161	
  	
  	
  	
   	
   3	
  464	
  125	
  

*	
  retraité	
  du	
  changement	
  de	
  méthode	
  comptable	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  
Evolution	
  des	
  prix	
  de	
  vente	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
  
	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  Prix	
  de	
  vente	
  moyen	
   	
   T1	
  2014	
   T2	
  2014	
   	
   S1	
  2014	
   	
   S1	
  2013	
  

Gabon	
   	
   107,0	
   108,6	
   	
   107,8	
   	
   104,6	
  
Colombie	
  

	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   	
   	
  	
   	
   105,3	
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Plus	
  d’informations	
  :	
  www.maureletprom.fr	
  
	
  
Communication	
  :	
  
MAUREL	
  &	
  PROM	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Tel	
  :	
  01	
  53	
  83	
  16	
  45	
   	
   	
   	
  
ir@maureletprom.fr	
  	
   	
  	
  	
   	
   	
  
	
  
	
  
Ce	
  document	
  peut	
  contenir	
  des	
  prévisions	
  concernant	
  la	
  situation	
  financière,	
   les	
  résultats,	
   les	
  activités	
  et	
   la	
  stratégie	
  industrielle	
  de	
  Maurel	
  &	
  
Prom.	
  Par	
  leur	
  nature	
  même,	
  les	
  prévisions	
  comportent	
  des	
  risques	
  et	
  des	
  incertitudes	
  dans	
  la	
  mesure	
  où	
  elles	
  se	
  fondent	
  sur	
  des	
  évènements	
  ou	
  
des	
   circonstances	
  dont	
   la	
   réalisation	
   future	
  n'est	
  pas	
   certaine.	
  Ces	
  prévisions	
   sont	
   effectuées	
   sur	
   la	
  base	
  d'hypothèses	
  que	
  nous	
   considérons	
  
comme	
   raisonnables	
   mais	
   qui	
   pourraient	
   néanmoins	
   s'avérer	
   inexactes	
   et	
   qui	
   sont	
   tributaires	
   de	
   certains	
   facteurs	
   de	
   risques	
   tels	
   que	
   les	
  
variations	
  du	
  cours	
  du	
  brut	
  ;	
  les	
  variations	
  des	
  taux	
  de	
  change	
  ;	
  les	
  incertitudes	
  liées	
  à	
  l'évaluation	
  de	
  nos	
  réserves	
  de	
  pétrole	
  ;	
  les	
  taux	
  effectifs	
  
de	
   production	
   de	
   pétrole	
   ainsi	
   que	
   les	
   coûts	
   associés	
   ;	
   les	
   problèmes	
   opérationnels	
   ;	
   la	
   stabilité	
   politique	
   ;	
   les	
   réformes	
   législatives	
   et	
  
réglementaires	
  ou	
  encore	
  les	
  guerres,	
  actes	
  de	
  terrorisme	
  ou	
  sabotages.	
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